(300’) long dock with two (2) associated boat lifts 

within Conservation Overlay Zone 1. 

(d) 2019-0086  Scott Patrou – Applicant 

c/o Ginn & Patrou Holdings, LLC 

Curt Fenelon – Owner 

c/o Augustine Bluff Associates, LLC 

435 Flagler Boulevard 

To approve the construction of a four hundred sixty 

five foot (465’) long dock with three (3) associated 

boat lifts and a bulkhead within Conservation 

Overlay Zone 1. To approve the construction of three 

(3) condominium units in Conservation Overlay 

Zone 2.  

7. Other Business 

(a)  Discussion and Recommendation of Ordinance to Amend Sec.

[...]

structures built at or near the water line and below deck elevation to protect the dock 

from damage caused by moored vessels. The deck of any private boat dock shall not 

exceed six (6) feet in height above mean high water. Boatlifts mounted on docks, or 

constructed on or adjacent to a dock, shall be limited to a capacity of twelve thousand 

(12,000) pounds or less. All boatlifts shall be low profile boatlifts or no profile boatlifts, 

and no boats in excess of thirty-two (32) feet in length shall be allowed on a boatlift. In 

addition, the maximum height, excluding masts, antennas and other non-occupiable

[...]

A no profile boatlift is a boatlift for 

a single watercraft in which no part of the boatlift shall protrude above the deck.  

STAFF SUMMARY AND ANALYSIS 

This dock is proposed to be constructed to total overall length of 300’ which will be comprised of a two 

hundred sixty two foot (262’) long access pier five feet (5’) in width, two (2) eight foot (8’) by twelve 

foot (12’) platforms along with two (2) no-profile boatlifts that will not exceed a 12,000 pound lift rating, 

nor accommodate vessels larger than thirty two feet (32’) in length.

[...]

structures built at or near the water line and below deck elevation to protect the dock 

from damage caused by moored vessels. The deck of any private boat dock shall not 

exceed six (6) feet in height above mean high water. Boatlifts mounted on docks, or 

constructed on or adjacent to a dock, shall be limited to a capacity of twelve thousand 

(12,000) pounds or less. All boatlifts shall be low profile boatlifts or no profile 

boatlifts, and no boats in excess of thirty-two (32) feet in length shall be allowed on a 

boatlift. In addition, the maximum height, excluding masts, antennas and other non-

[...]

AGENDA ITEM    5(d) 

APPLICANT      Scott Patrou c/o Ginn & Patrou Holdings, LLC 

OWNER Curt Fenelon c/o Augustine Bluff Associates LLC 

LOCATION 435 Flagler Blvd / PIN#: 218480-0000 

REQUEST To approve the construction of a four hundred sixty five 

foot (465’) long dock with three (3) associated boat lifts 

and a bulkhead within Conservation Overlay Zone 1. To 

approve the construction of three (3) condominium units 

in Conservation Overlay Zone 2. To approve removal of 

two (2) significant southern cedar trees in Conservation

[...]

(3) unit, three (3) story condominium building and bulk head that runs along the east/northeastern edge of 

the property and is located solely on the uplands, landward of the mean high water line (MHWL).  The 

applicant is also proposing development dock is proposed to be constructed to total overall length of 465’ 

which will be comprised of a four hundred fifty seven foot (457’) long access pier six feet (6’) in width, 

an eighteen foot (18’) by twenty two foot (22’) seating area, a gangway leading to an eight foot (8’) by 

thirty eight foot (38’) floating dock with three (3) boat slips accommodating two (2) boat lifts and